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

Legal Description  PT NE4 SE4 SW4 SE4 S3 T30 R8 1.58A
Directions Head east out of South Whitley on Pook Rd. Property is on the south side of the road.

Inside City N City Zoning County Zoning A1 Zoning Description

Remarks Limestone Ranch Home with 2-Car Attached Garage on 1.58+/- Acres selling via Online Only Auction on Thursday, October 24, 2024 -- Bidding begins closing out at 6 pm!
Escape to this sprawling limestone ranch just outside of city limits. It features 3 bedrooms, 2 baths set on a generous 1.58+/- acres. This property offers a peaceful retreat while
providing ample space for outdoor activities and gardening. The home features a full unfinished basement, offering endless possibilities for future expansion or customization to suit your
needs. Master bedroom has ensuite & double closets. While the interior is in need of updates, it presents a fantastic opportunity for you to create your dream home. The attached 2-car
garage ensures convenience, while the paved circle drive adds to the property's curb appeal. Additionally, a 18x20 car shed with an overhead door provides extra storage for vehicles or
equipment. Embrace the potential of this gem and make it your own! Open House: Wednesday, October 16th 5:30-6pm

Agent Remarks Online Auction: Thurs. 10.24.24 6pm Open House: Wed. 10.16.24 5:30-6pm A 2% buyer's premium will be added to the winning invoice.  Full terms in docs. RE
BROKERS: Must Register Clients 24 hrs. in advance of the auction & be present with them at any & all showings they attend. Client Registration form available upon request. The seller
has the right to accept offers prior to closing.

Sec Lot Lot 1.5800 | 68,825 / 160x415 Lot Desc 0-2.9999
Above Gd Fin SqFt 1,767 Above Gd Unfin SqFt 0 Below Gd Fin SqFt 0 Ttl Below Gd SqFt 1,767 Ttl Fin SqFt 1,767 Year Built 1966
Age 58 New Const No Date Complete Ext Limestone Bsmt Full Basement, Unfinished # 5
Room Dimensions Baths Full Hal Water WELL Basement Material Poured Concrete

RM DIM Lv B-Main 2 0 Well Type  Private Dryer Hookup Gas No Fireplace Yes
LR 14x20 M B-Upper 0 0 Sewer Septic Dryer Hookup Elec No Guest Qtrs No
DR 10x 16 M B-Blw 0 0 Fuel / Baseboard, Hot Dryer Hookup GIE  No Split Firpin No
FR X Laundry Rm  Main Heating Disposal No Ceiling Fan Yes
KT X Laundry L/W X Cooling  None Water Soft-Owned Yes Skylight No
BK X AMENITIES 1st Bdrm En Suite, Ceiling Fan(s), Garage Door Water Soft-Rented No ADA Features No
1D: 15§ . y Slpj)rir;)er, Porch Covered, Main Level Bedroom Suite, Sump ﬁ:arm Sys-Sec No Fence

arm Sys-Rent No Golf Course No

2B 10x16 M Garden Tub No Nr Wikg Trails  No
3B 10x 15 M Garage 2.0 / Attached / 25 x 25 [ 625.00 Jet Tub No Garage YIN Yes
4B X Outbuilding 1 Shed 8x 12 Pool No Off Street Pk
5B X Outbuilding 2 X Pool Type
RR X Assn Dues Frequency Not Applicable SALE INCLUDES Dishwasher, Sump Pump, Water Heater Gas,
LF X Other Fees Water Softener-Owned
EX X Restrictions FIREPLACE Dining Rm

Water Access
Water Features

Auctioneer Name Chad Metzger
Financing: Existing

Annual Taxes $1,597.76
at closing
List Office Metzger Property Services, LLC - Off: 260-982-0238

Possession

Agent E-mail
Co-List Office

Showing Instr

chad@metzgerauction.com

List Date 10/4/2024

Wtr Name

Lic# AC31300015
Proposed

Exemption Homestead, Over 65

List Agent

Co-List Agent

Showingtime or Open House
Start Showing Date
Seller Concessions Offer Y/N

Exp Date 1/31/2025

Contract Type Exclusive Right to Sell

Virtual Tours:
Pending Date

Ttl Concessions Paid

Sell Office
Co-Sell Office
Presented

Auction Date 10/24/2024 Time 6 pm

Year Taxes Payable 2024

Owner/Seller a Real Estate Licensee No

Water Frontage Channel

Water Type Lake Type
Location Online Only: bidmetzger
Excluded Party None

Assessed Value

Chad Metzger - Cell: 260-982-9050
List Agent - User Code UP388053395

List Team

Seller Concession Amount $

Special List Cond. None
Lockbox Type Mechanical/Combo Lockbox Location front door Type of Sale
Closing Date Selling Price How Sold
Sold/Concession Remarks Conc Paid By
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